will be entitled to nominate one person for appointment as a Director following Completion,
and to require the removal from office of any such person so appointed and to nominate one
other person to be appointed as a Director in that person’s place.

The Board shall recommend to the Shareholders of the Bank that they vote in favour of the
re-election of the relevant person nominated by the Subscriber for appointment as a Director
at the next annual general meeting of the Bank following the appointment date of such
Director.

Shareholding Structure

Based on the information available to the Directors as at the date of this announcement and
on the assumption that the shareholding structure of the Bank remains unchanged save as
otherwise contemplated herein, set out below are the shareholding structures of the Bank
immediately before and after the completion of the Subscription Agreement:

Names of Shareholders

Immediately before the
Subscription

Immediately after the
Subscription

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)
Subscriber
-  Sumitomo Mitsui Banking

Corporation
227,404,614 9.68% 450,004,614 17.50%

Directors (note)

-  David LI Kwok-po 75,721,629 3.22% 75,721,629 2.95%

-  Arthur LI Kwok-cheung 36,047,358 1.53% 36,047,358 1.40%

-  Allan WONG Chi-yun 15,160,372 0.65% 15,160,372 0.59%

-  WONG Chung-hin 430,035 0.02% 430,035 0.02%

-  Aubrey LI Kwok-sing 36,945,714 1.57% 36,945,714 1.44%

-  Winston LO Yau-lai - - - -

-  KHOO Kay-peng - - - -

-  Richard LI Tzar-kai 1,400 0.0001% 1,400 0.0001%

-  Kenneth LO Chin-ming - - - -

-  Eric LI Fook-chuen 38,181,030 1.63% 38,181,030 1.49%

-  Stephen Charles LI
Kwok-sze

16,446,059 0.70% 16,446,059 0.64%

4

Names of Shareholders

Immediately before the
Subscription

Immediately after the
Subscription

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)
- William DOO Wai-hoi - - - -

- KUOK Khoon-ean - - - -

- Valiant CHEUNG Kin-piu - - - -

-  Isidro FAINÉ CASAS - - - -

- Peter LEE Ka-kit 1,779,000 0.08% 1,779,000 0.07%

- Adrian David LI Man-kiu 2,652,606 0.11% 2,652,606 0.10%

- Brian David LI Man-bun 5,717,452 0.24% 5,717,452 0.22%

Public shareholders
(other than the Subscriber)

1,891,921,739 80.56% 1,891,921,739 73.59%

Total
2,348,409,008 100% 2,571,009,008 100%

Note: Includes the Shares held by the relevant Director himself, his spouse and children (under the

age of 18), corporation(s) controlled by him and relevant trusts, and which the relevant Director
is interested in by virtue of him being an executor or an administrator of an estate.

Use of Proceeds

The amount to be raised from the Subscription is some HK$6,579.5 million and is estimated
to be approximately HK$6,574.5 million after deducting the expenses incurred by the Bank in
connection with the preparation and execution of the Subscription. The net Subscription
Price is approximately HK$29.54 per New Share.  The Bank currently intends to apply the